

**AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONTRACT WITH
R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC.**

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 14th day of June, 2022 by and between R3 CONSULTING GROUP, INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled SB1383 Program Development Services executed on July 13th, 2021 by Resolution No. 21-301.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow for an extension to the term of the Agreement to June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the maximum contract price by \$125,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$225,000; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the termination date identified in Section 3 of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2024.
2. The maximum contract price identified in Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby increased by \$125,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed \$225,000.
2. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA:

By: _____ Date: _____
Honorable Sue Hoek, Chair, of the Board of Supervisors

By: _____
Attest: Julie Patterson Hunter, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

CITY OF GRASS VALLEY:

By: _____ Date: _____
Tim Kiser, City Manager

By: _____
Attest: Taylor Day, Deputy City Clerk

CONTRACTOR: R3 Consulting Group, Inc.

By: _____

Date: _____

Name: _____

Title: _____

By: _____

Date: _____

Name: _____

Title: Secretary